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AREA
IN SQUARE

MILES
2002

CRIME RATE PER 10,000 
POPULATION

PART I CRIMES

2001 2002

PERCENT
CHANGE

POPULATION
2002

TOTAL AREA

Unincorporated Areas

Contract Cities

2,807,322

1,033,253

1,774,069

318.42

280.61

337.69

317.06

276.57

340.64

0

-1

1

3,161.40

2,646.40

515.00

CALENDAR
YEAR 2001

CALENDAR
YEAR 2002

PERCENT
CHANGE

CRIME RATE PER10,000 
POPULATION

2001 2002

TOTAL REPORTED INCIDENTS

PART I CRIMES

Criminal Homicide
Forcible Rape
Robbery
Aggravated Assault
Burglary
Larceny Theft
Grand Theft Auto
Arson

PART II CRIMES

NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS

TOTAL ARRESTS

Adult Arrests
Juvenile Arrests

PART I CRIMES STOLEN AND
RECOVERED PROPERTY AMOUNT

Stolen Property
Recovered Property
Percent Recovered 

339,830

86,289

275
685

5,577
13,444
15,529
34,308
15,283

1,188

120,557

132,984

99,352

87,459
11,893

$221,313,373
$62,865,181
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318.42

1.01
2.53

20.58
49.61
57.30

126.60
56.40

4.38

444.87

-1

3

15
6
1
4
4
1
7
7

-6

0

-4

-4
-6

6
22

317.06

1.13
2.59

20.09
49.99
57.52

123.02
58.18

4.55

404.97

336,056

89,010

317
728

5,640
14,034
16,147
34,535
16,333

1,276

113,689

133,357

95,339

84,126
11,213

$235,404,725
$76,443,390
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